russian
orthodox |,
church of | &

nicholas

ABN 74 384 615 722

8t September
9th September

22nd September
23rd September

26t September
27t September

13th October
14t October

27t October
28th October

10t November
11t November

21st November
22rd November

24h November
25t November

28" November

SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Wednesday
Thursday

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Wednesday
Thursday

Saturday
Sunday

Wednesday

Spring 2007

All-night vigil
Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil
Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil with the bringing out of the Cross
EXALTATION OF THE CROSS
Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil

Protection of the Mother of God
Patronal feast of the old Greta camp church
Lesser blessing of water

Divine Liturgy with moleben

All-night vigil
Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil
Divine Liturgy

Parastas

Day of repose of Archpriest John Lupish
Divine Liturgy for the departed

Pannikhida at Sandgate Cemetery

All-night vigil
Divine Liturgy

Beginning of the Nativity Fast

New website: www.stnicholaswallsend.org.au

Email: info@stnicholaswallsend.org.au

3 Irving Street, Wallsend NSW 2287 | Ph: 0249501353 | www.rocor.org.au/stnicholaschurch/

6.00 pm
9.00 am

6.00 pm
9.00 am

6.00 pm
9.00 am
6.00 pm
8.15am
9.00 am

6.00 pm
9.00 am

6.00 pm
9.00 am

7.00 pm

8.00 am
10.00 am

6.00 pm
9.00 am



