

## SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Spring 2007

8 <sup>th</sup> September 9 <sup>th</sup> September	Saturday Sunday	All-night vigil Divine Liturgy	6.00 pm 9.00 am
22 <sup>nd</sup> September 23 <sup>rd</sup> September	Saturday Sunday	All-night vigil Divine Liturgy	6.00 pm 9.00 am
26 <sup>th</sup> September 27 <sup>th</sup> September	Wednesday Thursday	All-night vigil with the bringing out of the Cross <b>EXALTATION OF THE CROSS</b>	6.00 pm
27 Soptomison	2, tan carag	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
13 <sup>th</sup> October 14 <sup>th</sup> October	Saturday Sunday	All-night vigil <b>Protection of the Mother of God</b> Patronal feast of the old Greta camp church	6.00 pm
		Lesser blessing of water	8.15 am
		Divine Liturgy with moleben	9.00° am
27th October	Saturday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
28th October	Sunday	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
10th November	Saturday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
11th November	Sunday	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
21st November 22nd November	Wednesday Thursday	Parastas <b>Day of repose of Archpriest John Lupish</b>	7.00 pm
22. Movember	Traisaag	Divine Liturgy for the departed	8.00 am
		Pannikhida at Sandgate Cemetery	10.00 am
24 <sup>h</sup> November	Saturday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
25 <sup>th</sup> November	Sunday	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
28th November	Wednesday	Beginning of the Nativity Fast	

New website: www.stnicholaswallsend.org.au Email: info@stnicholaswallsend.org.au